



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8S53
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44390115201 (*)
Contract Desc: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - MP 67.7 TO 68.4 NB

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$167,608.60	100.00%	Intent to AWARD
2	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$199,990.38	119.32%	
3	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$214,888.57	128.21%	
4	WAYPOINT CONTRACTING INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$231,851.74	138.33%	
5	HEAVY CIVIL INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$241,225.00	143.92%	
6	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$258,988.91	154.52%	
7	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$268,387.23	160.13%	
8	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$448,024.50	267.30%	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 9, 2020 AT 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8S53
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44390115201 (*)

Contract Descr: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - MP 67.7 TO 68.4 NB

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform drainage improvements to Northbound Florida's Turnpike (SR 91) between Milepost (MP) 67.7 to 68.4.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Drainage Repair. The Experience in Drainage Repair Form (850-070-05) must be filled out and submitted with the bid to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in drainage repair, it is not necessary to submit the form.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		420.000 LF	2.00000	840.00	2.70000	1,134.00	1.30000	546.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	11.30000	565.00	12.00000	600.00
0015 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,548.00000	2,548.00
0020 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		15.310 AC	160.00000	2,449.60	36.00000	551.16	127.00000	1,944.37



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0025 0107 2 MOWING		16.620 AC	450.00000	7,479.00	116.00000	1,927.92	160.00000	2,659.20
0030 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		2,900.000 LF	2.00000	5,800.00	5.80000	16,820.00	2.25000	6,525.00
0035 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		6.000 EA	450.00000	2,700.00	646.50000	3,879.00	1,579.00000	9,474.00
0040 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,950.000 CY	10.20000	40,290.00	22.00000	86,900.00	15.50000	61,225.00
0045 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.000 CY	35.00000	630.00	30.00000	540.00	127.00000	2,286.00
0050 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		45.000 SY	1,110.00000	49,950.00	110.70000	4,981.50	165.00000	7,425.00
0055 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		22.000 TN	145.00000	3,190.00	78.90000	1,735.80	178.00000	3,916.00
0060 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		16.000 TN	145.00000	2,320.00	103.50000	1,656.00	165.00000	2,640.00
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		16,000.000 SY	2.50000	40,000.00	2.47000	39,520.00	3.30000	52,800.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(2) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(3) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0070 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		1.000 LO	4,000.00000	4,000.00	24,150.00000	24,150.00	10,100.00000	10,100.00
0075 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		1.000 LO	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00	11,800.00000	11,800.00
0080 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		3.200 AC	300.00000	960.00	3,525.00000	11,280.00	12,000.00000	38,400.00
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH Section Totals:				\$167,608.60		\$199,990.38		\$214,888.57
Contract Grand Totals:				\$167,608.60		\$199,990.38		214,888.57



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WAYPOINT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		420.000 LF	3.00000	1,260.00	3.90000	1,638.00	0.01000	4.20
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		50.000 LF	15.00000	750.00	11.20000	560.00	0.01000	0.50
0015 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	5,800.00000	5,800.00	4,334.00000	4,334.00	500.00000	500.00
0020 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		15.310 AC	286.75000	4,390.14	50.00000	765.50	10.00000	153.10
0025 0107 2 MOWING		16.620 AC	231.05000	3,840.05	50.00000	831.00	100.00000	1,662.00
0030 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		2,900.000 LF	3.75000	10,875.00	2.11000	6,119.00	0.65000	1,885.00
0035 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		6.000 EA	1,000.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00	466.00000	2,796.00
0040 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,950.000 CY	11.01000	43,489.50	24.00000	94,800.00	27.61000	109,059.50
0045 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.000 CY	93.05000	1,674.90	25.00000	450.00	27.61000	496.98



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WAYPOINT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0050 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		45.000 SY	88.89000	4,000.05	166.00000	7,470.00	107.61000	4,842.45
0055 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		22.000 TN	149.05000	3,279.10	142.00000	3,124.00	197.61000	4,347.42
0060 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		16.000 TN	93.00000	1,488.00	166.47000	2,663.52	197.61000	3,161.76
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		16,000.000 SY	2.52000	40,320.00	2.60000	41,600.00	2.00000	32,000.00
0070 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		1.000 LO	75,324.00000	75,324.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	33,680.00000	33,680.00
0075 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		1.000 LO	24,561.00000	24,561.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	33,680.00000	33,680.00
0080 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		3.200 AC	1,500.00000	4,800.00	19,709.37000	63,069.98	9,600.00000	30,720.00
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT Section Totals: SERVICES (MH)				\$231,851.74		\$241,225.00		\$258,988.91



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WAYPOINT CONTRACTING INC.		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$231,851.74		\$241,225.00		258,988.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(8) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		420.000 LF	1.90000	798.00	3.00000	1,260.00		
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		50.000 LF	9.00000	450.00	20.00000	1,000.00		
0015 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0020 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		15.310 AC	1.00000	15.31	50.00000	765.50		
0025 0107 2 MOWING		16.620 AC	1.00000	16.62	200.00000	3,324.00		
0030 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		2,900.000 LF	5.00000	14,500.00	10.00000	29,000.00		
0035 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		6.000 EA	667.00000	4,002.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00		
0040 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		3,950.000 CY	36.69000	144,925.50	55.00000	217,250.00		
0045 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		18.000 CY	22.00000	396.00	300.00000	5,400.00		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(8) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0050 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		45.000 SY	67.00000	3,015.00	125.00000	5,625.00		
0055 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		22.000 TN	100.00000	2,200.00	400.00000	8,800.00		
0060 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		16.000 TN	110.00000	1,760.00	600.00000	9,600.00		
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		16,000.000 SY	1.90000	30,400.00	3.00000	48,000.00		
0070 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		1.000 LO	27,390.00000	27,390.00	37,500.00000	37,500.00		
0075 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		1.000 LO	25,786.00000	25,786.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0080 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		3.200 AC	3,729.00000	11,932.80	12,500.00000	40,000.00		
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT Section Totals: SERVICES (MH)			\$268,387.23		\$448,024.50			



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E8S53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(8) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$268,387.23		\$448,024.50		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200512 May 12, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E8S53

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.